IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

WILLIAM MATTHEW WILSON,

Appellant

versus

NO. 2007-DP-01218-SCT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,

Appellee

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM HOOD

ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

PAT McNAMARA SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL Miss. Bar No.

MARVIN L. WHITE, JR. ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

Office of the Attorney General Post Office Box 220 Jackson, Mississippi 39205 (601) 359-3680

TABLE OF CONTENTS

:

ł

. .

ĩ

ł

i.

t -

PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
STATEMENT OF FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 10
LEGAL ANALYSIS 11
I. WILSON'S GUILTY PLEAS WERE VALID AND BINDING UPON HIM11
II. WILSON'S CLAIM THAT THE PROSECUTION ENGAGED IN MISCONDUCT IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED
III. WILSON'S CLAIM THAT DR. HAYNE'S TESTIMONY SOMEHOW UNDER- MINES THE SENTENCE'S RELIABILITY IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED 17
IV. WILSON'S CLAIM OF IMPROPER VICTIM IMPACT TESTIMONY IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED
V. THERE WAS NO CUMULATIVE ERROR IN THIS CASE
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE
APPENDIX "A"

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

i.

I

Alexander v. State, 605 So.2d 1170 (Miss.1992) 13
Baker v. State, 358 So.2d 401 (Miss.1978) 13
Byrom v. State, 863 So.2d 836 (Miss.2003) 18
Cabello v. State, 471 So.2d 332 (Miss.1985) 15
Darden v. Wainwright, 477 U.S. 168, 106 S.Ct. 2464, 91 L.Ed.2d 144 (1986) 19
Dixon v. State, 953 So.2d 1108 16
Duplantis v. State, 708 So.2d 1327 (Miss.1998) 18
Edmonds v. State, 955 So.2d 787 (Miss.2007) 17
Evans v. State, 725 So.2d 613 (Miss.1997) 15
Foster v. State, 639 So.2d 1263 (Miss.1994) 15, 23
Hansen v. State, 592 So. 2d 114 (Miss. 1991) 21
Harris v. State, 806 So.2d 1127 (Miss.2002) 13
Holt v. State, 650 So.2d 1267 (Miss.1994) 13
Howard v. State, 507 So.2d 58 (Miss.1987) 16, 17, 19
Jones v. United States, 527 U.S. 373, 119 S.Ct. 2090, 144 L.Ed.2d 370 (1999) 20
Loden v. State, 971 So.2d 548 (Miss.2007) 12
<i>McGilberry v. State</i> , 741 So.2d 894 (Miss.1999) 23
Moawad v. State, 531 So.2d 632 (Miss.1998) 15, 17, 19
Myers v. State, 583 So.2d 174 (Miss.1991) 13

Payne v. Tennessee, 501 U.S. 808 (1991) 19, 20
Sand v. State, 467 So.2d 907 (Miss.1985) 23
Simmons v. State, 805 So.2d 452 (Miss.2001) 23
<i>U.S. v. Bernard</i> , 299 F.3d 467 (5th Cir. 2002) 20-22
Walker v. State, 823 So.2d 557 (Miss.App.2002) 15, 17, 19
Watts v. State, 733 So.2d 214 (Miss.1999) 15
Williams v. State, 684 So.2d 1179 (Miss.1996) 15
<i>Wilson v. State</i> , 577 So.2d 394 (Miss.1991) 13

STATUTES

r

,

ī

1

.

ŀ

i,

1 -1 -

s.

ţ

Miss. Code Ann. Section 99-19-157(2)(a)	20
Miss.Code Ann. § 97-3-19(2)(f)	15
Miss.Code Ann. § 99-35-101 (Rev.2007)	16
Miss.Code Ann. § 99-39-1	16
